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Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS X.—MENTAL HOSPITALS, PUBLIC HEALTH, HOSPITALS AND
CHARITABLE AID DEPARTMENTS- continued.

■ Item. 1918-19.
PUBLIC HEALTH, HOSPITALS, AND CHARI-

TABLE AID—continued.

VOTE No. 51—continued.
Other Charges for and incidental to —

Administration, including—
Analysts paid by fees
Dental treatment and bursaries
Extra clerical assistance
Extra other assistance
Freight and cartage
Inspection of vessels
Legal expenses ... ... '

Medical Practitioners Act
Midwives Act
Notification of infectious diseases
Nurses Registration Act
Office expenses (rent, fuel, light, cleaning, water, and

general equipment)
Plumbers Registration Act
Postage, telegrams, rent of boxes, and telephones ...

Printing and stationery
Quackery Prevention Act
Quarantine expenses
Sale of Food and Drugs Act...
Social Hygiene Act, Administration of ...

Travelling expenses and allowances
Vaccination and registration fees

£

100
2,000
2,250
5,330
. 100

300
100
100
100

1,300
300

2,000
650

1,200
1,000

25
100
250

1,500
3,000

50

Grants in Aid, including—
Compassionate allowance to widow and family of

Denis Phelan
Contributions to inspectors' salaries
Coromandel Hospital Board (validating item)
Christchurch District Nursing Associations (grant) ...

Grant to Karitane Home, Dunedin
Grants for refuge work
Maintenance of delirium tremens patients in general

hospitals
Maternity— £

-Assistance in maternity cases ... 250
Grants ... ... 1,000

21,755

52
150
300
500
750

2,400

50

Medical and nursing services in country districts
Medical Associations' grants
Mercury Bay Hospital Trustees (validating subsidy)
New Zealand Nurses' Memorial Fund ...

Otago University—
Grant towards bacteriological laboratory for special

services
Medical bursaries

Plunket nurses, grants for ...

Promotion of the health of women and children
Relief of indigent persons
Salvation Army Prison Brigade work

1,250
1,000

700
200
250

500
800

4,000
600
100
900

14,502
Miscellaneous Charges, including—

Allowance to children's creches
Allowances to officers temporarily performing

higher duties ...

Bacteriological laboratory ...

Compensation payable under the Public Health Act,
1908

Compensation to Private C. R. Hill
Coromandel Hospital Board (subsidy on contribu-

tions)

250

150
2,000

100
650

300
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